# Division of Corport 1998000098724

#### Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

## Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H98000023683 9)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Contraction

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4000

From:

Account Name	: EMPIRE CORPORATE	KIT COMPANY
Account Number	: 072450003255	
Phone	: (305)541-3694	
Fax Number	: (305)541-3770	

### **BASIC AMENDMENT**

#### LATIN ADVERTISING CORP.

A CHURCH AND MULTING AND	
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

12/18/98 2:09 PM

1 of 2

12/22/98 10:31 Florida Department p1 /1

(850)487-6013



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 22, 1998

LATIN ADVERTISING CORP. 2333 BRICKELL AVENUE MEZZANINE SUITE MIAMI, FL 33129

SUBJECT: LATIN ADVERTISING CORP. REF: P98000098724

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet. Please select ONE item under section fourth (Adoption of Amendment). Is the shareholders OR the board of directors adopting the smendment? Please have the director to sign, if adopted by the board of directors. Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please

call (850) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: E98000023683 Letter Number: 098A00059962

LIVISION OF CORPERATIONS 50 DEC 23 AN 9: 24 

¢

12/21/98 11:37 Florida Department p1 /1 \$ (850) 487-6013



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 21, 1998

LATIN ADVERTISING CORP. 2333 BRICKELL AVENUE MEZZANINE SUITE MIAMI, FL 33129

SUBJECT: LATIN ADVERTISING CORP. REF: P98000098724

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 15.16(3), Florida Statutes, requires each document to contain in the lower left-hand corner of the first page the name, address, and telephone number of the preparer of the original and, if prepared by an attorney licensed in this state, the preparer's Florida Bar membership number.

The document is illegible and not suitable for imaging.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please

cali (850) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H98000023683 Letter Number: 398A00059721



25:01 8661-12-030

DEC-18-1998 14:56

enter telef

INISION OF CORFORATIONS

93 DEC 18 P/1 3: 10

REC INED

Carra Carra State Contractor

EMPIRE CORP

305 541 3770 P.01/03

## Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H98000023683 9)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet

-----

To:				
101	Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)922-4000		
From	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY : 072450003255 : (305)541-3694 : (305)541-3770		
	·.			
BASIC AMENDMENT				
-	· . ]	ATIN ADVERTISING CORP.		

Ø Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 03 Page Count \$43.75 Estimated Charge

12/18/98 2:09 PM

## H98000023683 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

LATIN ADVERTISING CORP.

(present name)

OF

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following orticles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, idded or deleted)

Article VII

Delete Migdalia Rodriguez, Vice president 8400 S. W. 133 Avenue Road, Miami, FL 33183

Add Enrique Gerez, Vice president 2333 Brickell Avenue, Mezzanine Suite, Miami, FL 33129

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or can ellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment i self, are as follows:
December 18, 1998
THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption:
TDELST Q. FORTE, Esq.
2333 BRICERELL AVENUE, MEZZANINE SUITE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129
FIORIDA BAR # 3000993
(305) %54-7474
E8/20'd 044E TPS S0E

FO	TRITH: Adoption of Ameridment(s) (CHECK ONE) +198000023683
X	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(1) was/ware approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote suparately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were
	sufficient for approval by
<b>.</b>	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. Signed this day 18 December 19
	Signature Marta Amadan (By the Chainer of Marta State State of Disaster, President and Stational State of Disaster (Disaster State of Disaster)
	Signature Marta Amadan (By the Change of Host of Header, President and Header Hospital by the statistics) OR
	<del>denter (1917)</del> OR
	OR (By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR (By a director if adopted by the directors) OR.

Title

President

+198000023683

DEC-53-1008 00:10